(The condensed consolidated statement of financial position should be read in conjunction

with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2011 and the

accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements)

TDM BERHAD (Company No 6265-P)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2012 (CONT'D)

  CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

5

Distributable

Equity Foreign

attributable Total Asset currency Share Fair value

Total to owners of Share Share Retained other revaluation translation option adjustment Non-controlling

equity the parent capital premium earnings reserves reserve reserve reserve reserve interests

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

At 1 January 2012

As previously stated 1,174,607  1,149,739   238,046   64,069   347,161   500,463   500,435   (1,119)   1,110   37   24,868

Prior year adjustments 21,754   21,754   21,754   -   -

At 1 January 2012 (restated) 1,196,361  1,171,493   238,046   64,069   368,915   500,463   500,435   (1,119)   1,110   37   24,868

Total comprehensive income 85,133   84,251   -   -   101,417   (17,166)   (3,286)   (13,824)   -   (56)   882

Transactions with owners -
-   -

Issuance of ordinary shares

pursuant to ESOS 9,125   9,125   3,873   5,252   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Share options granted under ESOS 516   516   -   -   -   516   -   -   516   -   -

Exercise of ESOS (2,125)   (2,125)   -   -   -   (2,125)   -   -   (2,125)   -   -

Acquisition of a new subsidiary 147   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   147

Issuance of ordinary shares

pursuant to acquisition of asset 14,834   14,834   3,555   11,279

Issuance of ordinary shares

pursuant to acquisition a subsidiary 2,214   2,214   292   1,922   -   -   -   -   -   -

Lapsed of ESOS pursuant to disposal -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   of a subsidiary (436)   (436)   -   -   (436)   -   -   (436)   -   -

Dividends paid on ordinary shares (46,149)   (45,394)   -   -   (45,394)   -   -   -   -   -   (755)

Total transactions with owners (21,874)   (21,266)   7,720   18,453   (45,394)   (2,045)   -   -   (2,045)   -   (608)

At 31 December 2012 1,259,620  1,234,478   245,766   82,522   424,938   481,252   497,149   (14,943)   (935)   (19)   25,142

(0)   0   0   0 (0)   (0)   1

At 1 January 2011 (previously stated) 727,079   708,860   225,572   45,945   228,996   208,347   205,481   (1,793)   4,626   33   18,219

Prior year adjustment 16,324   16,324   -   -   16,324   -   -   -   -   -

At 1 January 2011 (restated) 743,403   725,184   225,572   45,945   245,320   208,347   205,481   (1,793)   4,626   33   18,219

Total comprehensive income 463,304   457,913   -   -   162,281   295,632   294,954   674   -   4   5,391

Transactions with owners

Issuance of ordinary shares

pursuant to ESOS 20,698   20,698   8,976   11,722   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Share options granted under ESOS 1,543   1,543   -   -   -   1,543   -   -   1,543   -   -

Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to

acquisition of new subsidiary 9,900   9,900   3,498   6,402   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Exercise of ESOS (5,059)   (5,059)   -   -   -   (5,059)   -   -   (5,059)   -   -

Loss on accretion interest -   (418)   -   -   (418)   -   418

Issuance of new ordinary shares in a

subsidiary 932   932

Dividends paid on ordinary shares (38,360)   (38,268)   -   -   (38,268)   -   -   -   -   (92)